240-270 WATT ITE POWER SUPPLIES
DESCRIPTION
The PUP270 series of AC/DC switching power supplies are for
240-270 watts of continuous output power. They are enclosed in a
94V-0 rated plastic cases an IEC320/C14 inlet to mate with
interchangeable cord for world-wide use. All models meet EN 55022,
EN55024 and FCC class B emission limits, and comply with UL, CSA,
IEC and CE requirements.
FEATURES
l No load power  consumpt ion less  than 0 . 15W
l Compl iant wi th  DoE leve l  V I / CoC EPS V5 t ier
2  requ i rements
l Meet  energy s ta r  EPS2.0  /ErP lo t  7
l W ith  PFC c i rcu i t
l Operat ing a l t i t ude up to 5000 meters
l W ide input  range 90 to  264 VAC
l 100% burn - i n
l Overvo l tage prot ec t ion ( la t ch)
l Overcur rent pro tec t ion
l Over  temperature  p ro tec t ion  ( la tch )
l Compl iant  w i th  RoHS requ i rements
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input voltage:
Input frequency:
Input current:
Earth leakage current:
Touch current:
90-264 VAC
47-63 Hz
3.0 A (rms) for 115 VAC
1.5 A (rms) for 230 VAC
3.5 mA max. @ 264 VAC, 63 Hz
100 μA max. @ 264 VAC, 63 Hz
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output voltage /current: See rating chart.
Maximum output power: See rating chart.
Ripple and noise: See rating chart.
Overvoltage protection: Provided and set at 110-140% of its
nominal output voltage
Overcurrent protection: Protected to short circuit conditions
Temperature coefficient: ±0.04% /℃ maximum
Transient response: Maximum excursion of 4% or better on
all models, recovering to 1% of final
value within 500 us after a 25% step
load change
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature:
Storage temperature:
Relative humidity:
Temperature derating:
0℃ to +60℃
-20℃ to +80℃
10% to 90% non-condensing
Derate from 100% at +40℃ linearly to
50% at +60℃
SAFETY STANDARD APPROVALS
UL 60950 3 rd, CSA C22.2 NO. 60950 3 rd
File No. E190414
TÜV EN 60950-1
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Power factor: 0.98 Typical at 115 VAC
Efficiency: 89% min. at full load
Hold-up time: 10 ms minimum at 100 VAC
Line regulation: ±0.5% maximum at full load
Inrush current: 90 A @ 115 VAC or 180 A @ 230 VAC, at
25℃ cold start
Withstand voltage: 1500 VAC from input to output
MTBF: 300,000 hours at full load at 25℃ambient ,
calculated per SR332
EMC Performance
EN55022: Class B conducted, class B radiated
FCC: Class B conducted, class B radiated
VCCI: Class B conducted, class B radiated
EN61000-3-2: Harmonic distortion, Class D
EN61000-3-3:
EN55024:
Line flicker
EN61000-4-2: ESD, ±15 KV air and ±8 KV contact
EN61000-4-3: Radiated immunity, 3 V/m
EN61000-4-4: Fast transient/burst, ±1 KV
EN61000-4-5: Surge, ±1 KV diff., ±2 KV com.
EN61000-4-6: Conducted immunity, 3 Vrms
EN61000-4-8: Magnetic field immunity, 1 A/m
EN61000-4-11: Voltage dip immunity, 30% reduction for 500
ms, and >95% reduction for 10 ms
XX
PUP270 SERIES RoHS
UNIVERSAL INPUT PUP270 ITE SERIES
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATING CHART
NOTES:
1. Ripple and noise is maximum peak to peak voltage value measured at output within 20 MHz bandwidth, at rated line voltage
and output load ranges, and with a 47 μF electrolytic capacitor in parallel with a 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor across the output.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
NOTES:
1. Dimensions shown in inches [mm]
2. Tolerance 0.02 [0.5] maximum
3. Weight: 1100 grams (2.425 lbs.) approx.
4. Output connector is JWT Mini - Fit receptacle, P/N: C4202H00-2x3P with female terminal C4202T2*-2 or equivalent, mating with JWT socket
C4201H0*-2x3P and male terminal C4201T2*-2 or equivalent. It also mates with JWT headers C4201WR*-2x3P, C4201WV*-2x3P, or equivalent.
5. V1 return (-) is electrical connected to incoming Earth Ground through two 1.2K ohm resistors as standard.
OUTPUT POWER DERATING CURVE PIN CHART
PIN 1 2 3 4 5 6
+V1 +V1 +V1 V1
Return
V1
Return
V1
Return
XX
Model
Output
Average Active Efficiency
(typical) @ 115 / 230 VacV1
Min.
Current
Max.
Current Tol.
Ripple &
Noise(1)
Max.
Power
PUP270-12-S
PUP270-13-2-S
12 V 0 A 20.00 A ±5% 240 mV 240 W 89 /89%
19 V 0 A 14.21 A ±5% 300 mV 270 W 89 /89%
PUP270-14-S
PUP270-18-S
24 V 0 A 11.25A ±5% 300 mV 270 W 89 /89%
48 V 0 A 5.62 A ±5% 500 mV 270 W 89 /89%
PUP270-19-S 54 V 0 A 5.00 A ±5% 550 mV 270 W 89 /89%
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.